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(A) Grammar

For each questlon from 1 to 4, four opUons are glven. One of them ls the conect
answer. Make your cholce (1, 2, 3 or 4) and wrlte your answer in the bracket.

1. 'Please clean up after Mother remlnded Tom.

(1) itself
(21 myself
(3) hlmself
(4) yourself ( )

2. lt took the band pracilces before theywere ready for he
performance.

(4 marks)

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

wags
wagged
is wagging
has wagged

3.

(

the class monitorJane organised several outings when she
last year.

(1)
(2\
(3)
(4)

is

are
was
were

4. 'LooklThe puppy lts tallat me. May lpat it?. Amy asked
hopefully.

()

()

(1)
(21

(3)
(4)

Score:

1

no
any
much
many



(B) Vocabulary

For each question firom 5 to 8, four options are glven. one of them is the conect
answer. Make 1rcur choice (1,2,3 or 4) and write your answer in the bracket.

5. 'Really? I can finally go to the amusement park?'Todd exclaimed ln
disbelief, feeling 

-:

(4 marks)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

wary
anxious
delirious
awkward )

6 My little sister wailed as she felt she did not
for breaking a bowl.

the harsh scolding

(

()

(

(1)
(21

(3)
(4)

gain

eam
meet
deserve

judge

wltness
pedestrian

Passenger

7. The bakerfollowed the steps in the

(1) recipe
(2) receipt
(3) manual
(4) ingredients

8.

to bake the chocolate cake.

)

The policewoman wanted to speak to Roy as he was a key-who
had seen the whole accldent

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4) ( )

2
Score:

on to lhe next



(G) Grammar Gloze - Prepositlons

There are 4 blanks, numbered 9 to 12 in the passage
from the words given in the box and write its letter (A

, below. Choose the correct word
to F) in each blank.

(4 marks)

Use each word once only.

(A) after

(D) 'for

(B) among

(E) into

(C) down

(F) with

Proper hand hygiene is essential for preventing infections. When you wash your

hands with soap and waler, you should do so (9) _ at least twenty seconds.

When done right (f0) the eight-step routine, it breaks lhe germs

(1 1) and removes them effectively. You should wash your hands thoroughly

before and (121 meals. Before leaving the toilet, make sure to leave lhe

germs behind too!

Adapted from KeepYour Hands Clean. HeafthHub

Score:

3



(D) Grammar Gloze - Subject-Verb Agreement

For each question from 13 to 16 in the passage below, two options are given.
Underllne the conect word from the given words in the brackets.

(4 marks)

Can you believe it? Jake, a huge working dog, (13) [ has ,t have ] become famous

for seeking medicalhelp himselfl

When the Pearce family saw their missing beloved pet on television, they

(14) [ was / were ] in tears. lt was reported that Jake had limped into a nearby hospital on

his own

Stunned doctors called a veterinarian in and he treated the dog's sore paws. After

reuniting with Jake, Owner Derek Pearce remarked, "Our dear friend here

(15) [ love 'loves t going to the river on rainy days and always (16) [ roll / ro]ls I around in

mud. Who would have imagined that this time, he could seek help on his own after getting

injured!"

Adapted from Losl and Found. National Goographic Kds

4

Score:

on to the next



(E) Editing for Spelllng

Each of the underlined words contiains a spelling error. Write the conect word in each of
the boxes.

(4 marks)

l17l
rt was bedtime. r jolted awake as r thogt r heard some clatter from the

kitchen. I walked wearilytowards the noise and sow my younger sister eeaerli rolling

a glass jar repeatedly on the table.

(1s)

- End of Paper -

5

(14)

Score:

"What are you doing, Eva7" I gueslioned cueriosly

'Making ice crean!" she answered without looktng up. "Get me a towel, please?

(2ol

My hands are freezing!" Eva squealed.I laughed at the look of resillience on her face.

I ran to get her a towel and wished her hard work would be worthwhile.
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